Sonic's PPW - RB

Player I e

Jonathan Taylor
Austin Ekeler

Alvin Kamara

Joe Mixon

Ezekiel Elliott
Cordarrelle Patterson
Damien Harris
David Montgomery
Javonte Williams
Ronald Jones Il

Josh Jacobs

Melvin Gordon IlI
James Conner
Rashaad Penny
Saquon Barkley

Eli Mitchell

Justin Jackson
D'Andre Swift
Clyde Edwards-Helaire
Tony Pollard

Darrel Williams
Sony Michel

Chase Edmonds
Jeff Wilson Jr.

Mark Ingram Il
Devin Singletary
D'Onta Foreman
Rhamondre Stevenson
Jordan Howard
Ke'Shawn Vaughn
Nyheim Hines
Derrick Gore
Michael Carter
Myles Gaskin

Dare Ogunbowale
Kenneth Gainwell
Duke Johnson

Rex Burkhead
Boston Scott

Jaret Patterson

$9,000
$8,200
$7,900
$7,500
$7,100
$6,900
$6,600
$6,500
$6,400
$6,300
$6,200
$6,200
$6,100
$6,100
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$5,900
$5,900
$5,800
$5,800
$5,700
$5,600
$5,500
$5,400
$5,300
$5,300
$5,200
$5,200
$5,200
$5,100
$5,100
$5,100
$5,100
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$4,900
$4,800

LV@IND 01 IND
DEN@LAC (LAC
CAR@NO 0 NO
KC@CIN 01 CIN
ARI@DAL 0 DAL
ATL@BUF CATL
JAX@NE 01 NE
NYG@CHI ( CHI
DEN@LAC ( DEN
TB@NYJ01TB
LV@IND 01 LV
DEN@LAC (DEN
ARI@DAL 0 ARI
DET@SEA C SEA
NYG@CHI ( NYG
HOU@SF 0 SF
DEN@LAC (LAC
DET@SEA C DET
KC@CIN 01 KC
ARI@DAL 0 DAL
KC@CIN 01 KC
LAR@BAL C LAR
ARI@DAL 0 ARI
HOU@SF 0 SF
CAR@NO 0 NO
ATL@BUF C BUF
MIA@TEN (TEN
JAX@NE 01 NE
PHI@WAS (PHI
TB@NYJ 01 TB
LV@IND 01 IND
KC@CIN 01 KC
TB@NYJ 01 NYJ
MIA@TEN (MIA
JAX@NE 01 JAX
PHI@WAS (PHI
MIA@TEN ( MIA

HOU@SF 0 HOU

PHI@WAS (PHI

Huge price yet still projects among top values. Can we fit him in Kupp rosters? I'm likely under but | marked him bold green because he's a stud
Denver stingy vs RBs so ownership will be low. Ceiling game not impossible. I'll be above the field here
Offense looked awful last week and Panthers tough vs RBs. Will be low-owned

JM loves him as bring back in KC stacks

Could be the guy that scores all the TDs and screws up your Dak exposure

Hot start. Shitty finish. Bad matchup

This feels like one of those 40-point NE games where Damien gets one, Rhamondre gets one, Henry gets one, defense gets one etc
Will be edible chalk this week. Inept Giants offense should lead to good field position and scoring opps
Offense with Lock just looks horrible and commitees are tough. Might work on FD though

I don't love him. | don't think Bucs even love him. But he's most reliable vet on TB12-led team vs Jets

Popped into my head during meditation but I've never liked him and RBs don't let RBs into the end zone much

LAC is about as run funnel as it gets and Javonte has been dinged. | still can't really see myself clicking Melvin though
Hoping he sits to open up Edmonds. Two-headed backfield is borderline playable on 14 game slate

Great matchup on run-first team. Will need 100 and a TD to payoff in tourneys...but it's doable

I'm probably a sucker but at 3% ownership I'm feeling like 4x is the play. Don't try this at home

Would be among most touted RBs of the week if he wasn't questionable and Trey Lance wasn't talk of the town

A big favorite in The Oracle this week. Coach speak can be dangerous...but so can D'Andre
Q

Hell yes. The job is his. Not afraid to stack him with Mahomes

TD variance could play in his favor. Nice floor. He could see 25+ touches

IF CONNOR MISSES this will be my favorite play on the slate

Onlu if Eli misses

nah

Has emerged as lead back. If you sense a blowout, don't be afraid to stack him with Allen, Millies have been won this way

meh

Keep an eye out here just in case we get a surprise Damien Harris (Q) inactive

Hoping he sits to open up Boston Scott. | won't be playing anyone if Howard, Scott and Gainwell are all active

I'm not ignoring him this week. A solid James White-esque day is not outside range of outcomes

Fine

He may be RB by default...on team that may not score

I'm VERY interested if Jordan Howard doesn't suit up and ruin everything

PHI@WAS (WAS I'm curious about workload in WFT backfield. JPatt doesn't appear to have impressed coaches from a pass catching/blitz pickup standpoint



