Sonic's PPW - RB

Player	\$	Column4 Col	u Notes
Jonathan Taylor	\$9,000	LV@IND 01 IND	Huge price yet still projects among top values. Can we fit him in Kupp rosters? I'm likely under but I marked him bold green because he's a stud
Austin Ekeler	\$8,200	DEN@LAC(LAG	Denver stingy vs RBs so ownership will be low. Ceiling game not impossible. I'll be above the field here
Alvin Kamara	\$7,900	CAR@NO 0 NO	Offense looked awful last week and Panthers tough vs RBs. Will be low-owned
Joe Mixon	\$7,500	KC@CIN 01 CIN	JM loves him as bring back in KC stacks
Ezekiel Elliott	\$7,100	ARI@DAL 0 DA	Could be the guy that scores all the TDs and screws up your Dak exposure
Cordarrelle Patterson	\$6,900	ATL@BUF CATI	Hot start. Shitty finish. Bad matchup
Damien Harris	\$6,600	JAX@NE 01 NE	This feels like one of those 40-point NE games where Damien gets one, Rhamondre gets one, Henry gets one, defense gets one etc
David Montgomery	\$6,500	NYG@CHI (CH	Will be edible chalk this week. Inept Giants offense should lead to good field position and scoring opps
Javonte Williams	\$6,400	DEN@LAC (DEI	V Offense with Lock just looks horrible and commitees are tough. Might work on FD though
Ronald Jones II	\$6,300	TB@NYJ 01 TB	I don't love him. I don't think Bucs even love him. But he's most reliable vet on TB12-led team vs Jets
Josh Jacobs	\$6,200	LV@IND 01 LV	Popped into my head during meditation but I've never liked him and RBs don't let RBs into the end zone much
Melvin Gordon III	\$6,200	DEN@LAC (DE	LAC is about as run funnel as it gets and Javonte has been dinged. I still can't really see myself clicking Melvin though
James Conner	\$6,100	ARI@DAL 0 AR	Hoping he sits to open up Edmonds. Two-headed backfield is borderline playable on 14 game slate
Rashaad Penny	\$6,100	DET@SEA C SEA	Great matchup on run-first team. Will need 100 and a TD to payoff in tourneysbut it's doable
Saquon Barkley	\$6,000	NYG@CHI (NY	G I'm probably a sucker but at 3% ownership I'm feeling like 4x is the play. Don't try this at home
Eli Mitchell	\$6,000	HOU@SF 0: SF	Would be among most touted RBs of the week if he wasn't questionable and Trey Lance wasn't talk of the town
Justin Jackson	\$6,000	DEN@LAC(LAG	
D'Andre Swift	\$6,000	DET@SEA C DE	A big favorite in The Oracle this week. Coach speak can be dangerousbut so can D'Andre
Clyde Edwards-Helaire	\$5,900	KC@CIN 01 KC	Q
Tony Pollard	\$5,900	ARI@DAL 0 DA	
Darrel Williams	\$5,800	KC@CIN 01 KC	Hell yes. The job is his. Not afraid to stack him with Mahomes
Sony Michel	\$5,800	LAR@BAL C LAP	TD variance could play in his favor. Nice floor. He could see 25+ touches
Chase Edmonds	\$5,700	ARI@DAL 0 AR	IF CONNOR MISSES this will be my favorite play on the slate
Jeff Wilson Jr.	\$5,600	HOU@SF 0: SF	Onlu if Eli misses
Mark Ingram II	\$5,500	CAR@NO 0 NO	nah
Devin Singletary	\$5,400	ATL@BUF C BU	Has emerged as lead back. If you sense a blowout, don't be afraid to stack him with Allen, Millies have been won this way
D'Onta Foreman	\$5,300	MIA@TEN (TEN	I meh
Rhamondre Stevenson	\$5,300	JAX@NE 01 NE	Keep an eye out here just in case we get a surprise Damien Harris (Q) inactive
Jordan Howard	\$5,200	PHI@WAS (PH	Hoping he sits to open up Boston Scott. I won't be playing anyone if Howard, Scott and Gainwell are all active
Ke'Shawn Vaughn	\$5,200	TB@NYJ 01 TB	I'm not ignoring him this week. A solid James White-esque day is not outside range of outcomes
Nyheim Hines	\$5,200	LV@IND 01 IND	
Derrick Gore	\$5,100	KC@CIN 01 KC	
Michael Carter	\$5,100	TB@NYJ 01 NY.	Fine
Myles Gaskin	\$5,100	MIA@TEN (MI)	
Dare Ogunbowale	\$5,100	JAX@NE 01 JAX	He may be RB by defaulton team that may not score
Kenneth Gainwell	\$5,000	PHI@WAS(PH	
Duke Johnson	\$5,000	MIA@TEN (MI	A
Rex Burkhead	\$5,000	HOU@SF 0: HO	U
Boston Scott	\$4,900	PHI@WAS(PH	I'm VERY interested if Jordan Howard doesn't suit up and ruin everything
Jaret Patterson	\$4,800	PHI@WAS(WA	S I'm curious about workload in WFT backfield. JPatt doesn't appear to have impressed coaches from a pass catching/blitz pickup standpoint